By Registered (AD) Post

Ministry of External Affairs [Southern Division]

Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 26 August, 2016

To,

Shri P. Narayanaswami, 5-4-14/A, Venkateshwara Colony, Mahaboob Nagar, Hyderabad- 500002.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI application registration no. MOEAF/R/2016/01313 received in this office on 01/07/2016 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

2. Regarding your RTI query, in respect of Philippines and New Zealand are concerned, the Hon'ble Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi and Hon'ble External Affairs Minister, Smt. Sushma Swaraj have not made any official visit to the above mentioned two countries since their taking charge of respective Offices to till date.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to the following:-

Shri B S Mubarak, Director (South) & First Appellate Authority Ministry of External Affairs Room No. 3005, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

T.N. here

(T. V. Ganesan) Under Secretary (South-H) Tel: 011-49015243 Email: ussouth2@mea.gov.in

Copy to:

Director (South)..... For information
RTI Cell, MEA
DS (DD), MEA

fI Details

	RTI REQUEST DETAIL	LS	
Registration No. :	MOEAF/R/2016/01313	Date of Receipt :	01/07/2016
Type of Receipt :	Local Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name :	P. Narayanaswami	Gender :	Male
Address :	5-4-14/A, Venkateshwara colony, Mahaboob nagar,, 500002		
State :	Details not provided	Country :	Details not provided
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	Details not provided
Email :	Details not provided	CENT BALANCE	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status :	Details not provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	24/06/2016
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (Received by Ministry of External Affairs) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment	Details not provided.
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	USSouth2
Information Sought :	relates to USSouth2		
Original RTI Text :	relates to DCP (Ceremonials)		
Course Churchele	Print Save C	Close	

IPO/542/ RTI/MEA/16 Re. 10

1171/2016

PETTION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT-2005

Dated 24-6-2016

CENTRALPUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, RTI ACT 2005.

under secretary RTI, ROOM NO. 2021 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU BHAVAN, MINISTRY OF EXTENAL AFFAIRS, GOVT OF INDIA 23-D JANPATH, NEW DELHI -110011

NEW DELHI-110001.

I P.NARAYANASWAMI A CITIZEN OF INDIA FILLING THIS PETTION BELOW MENTIONED INFORMATION.



I.REQUEST YOU SIR, SHRI< NARENDRAMODIJI<, HONBLE PRIME MINISTER OF INDIA and SMT SUSHMASWARAJI, HONBLE MINISTER FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AFTER TAKING CHARGE, NO OF FOREIGN COUNTRIES ARE VISITED, NO OF MOUS/ AGREEMENTS SIGNED REGARDING INDIAN MIGRANTS, due to their visits no of Indian migrants got benifited. FULL DETAILS OF OF ABOVE SAID INFORMATION REQUESTED>

Discussed. Iam enclosinghere with Re 10/- IP NO - 34F 045063 - DCP(C) as application fee under RTI ACT-2005. - All territine ons. - For EAM related, info - inputs from EAND yace fall tally Adress For Correspondence P. NARAYANA SWAMY -5-14/A, Venkateshwara Colony Mahabubnagar-598002 AP India IAM ENCLOSING HERE WITH RS 10 IPO NO AS APPLICATION FEE UNDER RTI ACT 2005.